

Lawrence Kans. July 7th (Cont^d)

Long Petition of L. Lee et al } The petition of L. Lee et al for a road as recorded
in page 570, was called up and the parties interested given a
hearing, on motion the Board deferred this decision in same
until Tuesday next.

Appropriation for }
Normal Institute 3

On motion the Board appropriated the sum of
50⁰⁰ for support of County Normal Institute.

On motion the Board adjourned to July 8th
Attest: J. D. Brooks
Clerk

Lawrence, Kans. July 8th 1894.

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met
pursuant to adjournment in the office of the County Clerk.

Present: B. F. Hookinson, Chairman.

M. S. Winter, Esq., J. F. Hughes and the County Clerk.

In the matter of the petition of

W. T. Hindair & P. J. Bellinghouser for the order vacating the Sub-Division of Block
Thirty (30) West Lawrence, Douglas Co. Kans. and to restore the land
covered by said Sub-Division to its original description of Block 30, West
Lawrence. Now on this ninth day of July A.D. 1894, the petition of
W. T. Hindair et al as aforesaid coming on to be heard, and it
appearing to the Board that due notice of the presentation of said
petition had been given by advertisement made for four consecutive
weeks in the "Weekly Gazette" a weekly newspaper published in and of
general circulation in said County of Douglas. Proof of which publication
is made and by the Board approved; and no person appearing to contest
said petition or to show cause why the ^{prayer of the} same should not be granted,
and it appearing to the Board that no public or private right will be
injured or endangered by granting said prayer. It is hereby
ordered that said sub-division known as Sub-Division of Block 30
West Lawrence, Douglas Co. Kans. be and the same is hereby entirely
vacated and said land restored to its original description and
designation of Block 30 West Lawrence.

In the matter of a road petitioned for }
by L. Lee et al }

The aforesaid petition of L. Lee and others as
recorded in Comm. Record 7 page 570 being under consideration
the following action thereon was had by the Board of Co Commissioners.